ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/14/2025 APPROX LOC: CENTRAL  TRAFFIC STOP
RD
2/14/2025 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
2/14/2025 2000 BLOCK CAMPBELL LOUD NOISE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ST
2/14/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
2/14/2025 2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
2/14/2025 100 BLOCK COLLEGE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CROSSING
2/14/2025 3200 BLOCK MEACHAM AMBULANCE CALL
RD
2/14/2025 RMP25-000342 4800 BLOCK EUCLID AVE PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/14/2025 5000 BLOCK ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
2/14/2025 1900 BLOCK VERMONT ST AMBULANCE CALL
2/14/2025 5100 BLOCK ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
2/14/2025 5300 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
2/14/2025 5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2025 5400 BLOCK ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
2/14/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2025 2100 BLOCK CAMPBELL AMBULANCE CALL
ST
2/14/2025 3600 BLOCK JAY LN WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2025 LINDEN LN / OAK LN TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2025 RMP25-000343 EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
2/14/2025 2800 BLOCK GROUSE CT ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/17/2025 8:02:09 AM



Incident Date

2/14/2025

2/14/2025
2/14/2025
2/14/2025

2/14/2025

2/14/2025
2/14/2025

2/14/2025
2/14/2025
2/14/2025
2/14/2025

2/14/2025

2/14/2025

2/14/2025
2/14/2025
2/14/2025
2/14/2025

2/14/2025
2/14/2025
2/14/2025
2/14/2025

Report Number

RMP25-000344

RMP25-000346

RMP25-000345

RMP25-000349

RMP25-000347

RMP25-000348

RMP25-000350

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

GETTYSBURG DR/
CALIFORNIA AVE

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
VERMONT ST/ DAVIS CT

KIRCHOFF RD / VERMONT

ST

3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 BLOCK BIRCH LN

APPROX LOC:1155 GOLF
RD

4400 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE

1300 BLOCK GOLF RD
LINCOLN AVE / HICKS RD
EB GOLF AT ALGONQUIN

EB GOLF AT ALGONQUIN
SB RAMP TO RT53 FROM

EUCLID
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

2800 BLOCK MEADOW DR

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
1700 BLOCK GOLF RD
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

Incident

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ACCIDENT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

FAMILY PROBLEM
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

THEFT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL

ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE
THEFT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

2/17/2025 8:02:09 AM



