



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/14/2025		APPROX LOC: CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2025		2000 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/14/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2025		100 BLOCK COLLEGE CROSSING	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2025		3200 BLOCK MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/14/2025	<b>RMP25-000342</b>	4800 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/14/2025		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2025		1900 BLOCK VERMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/14/2025		5100 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2025		5300 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2025		5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2025		5400 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2025		2100 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/14/2025		3600 BLOCK JAY LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2025		LINDEN LN / OAK LN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2025	<b>RMP25-000343</b>	EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/14/2025		2800 BLOCK GROUSE CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/14/2025		GETTYSBURG DR / CALIFORNIA AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2025	RMP25-000344	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/14/2025		VERMONT ST / DAVIS CT	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / VERMONT ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2025		3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2025	RMP25-000346	2300 BLOCK BIRCH LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/14/2025		APPROX LOC:1155 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2025		4400 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
2/14/2025	RMP25-000345	1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/14/2025		LINCOLN AVE / HICKS RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
2/14/2025		EB GOLF AT ALGONQUIN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/14/2025		EB GOLF AT ALGONQUIN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2025		SB RAMP TO RT53 FROM EUCLID	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2025	RMP25-000349	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/14/2025		2800 BLOCK MEADOW DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2025	RMP25-000347	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/14/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/14/2025	RMP25-000348	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/14/2025		1700 BLOCK GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2025	RMP25-000350	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/14/2025		3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT